and thereupon all rights of the said Manhattan Refrigerating Company in said streets 
shall cease and determine. 

2. The said Manhattan Refrigerating Company, its successors or assigns, shall 
pay into the treasury of The City of New York the sum of one thousand three hundred 
and eleven dollars ($1,311) per annum. 

Such sum shall be paid annually in advance, on or before November i of each 
year; provided, however, that the first payment shall be the amount due tQr the 
period from November so, 1903, to November i, r9o7, with interest. 

Such compensation shall not be considered in any manner in the nature of a tc.